
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 12

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

UZMA GHAFFAR 

SAIMA ARSHAD 

RABIA NAZEER 

AROOJ FATIMA 

SHABBIR HUSSAIN 

BENISH UMBREEN SABAR 

IQRA ZUBAIR 

HAFIZ FURQAN MEHMOOD 

AMMARA MUNAWAR 

FARHAT IQBAL 

AFSHAN TABASSUM 

SAIMA BATOOL 

BENISH MOBEEN 

FOZIA AMBREEN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

NAZEER AHMAD

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

FAQIR HUSSAIN

MALIK SABAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

RIAZ MEHMOOD

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

IQBAL HUSSAIN

SANA-U-ALLAH

RANA RAFIQUE AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

64700210

64700053

64700057

64700058

64700066

64700018

64700013

64700091

64700192

64700071

64700085

64700044

64700019

64700084

LODHRAN

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

LAHORE

VEHARI

SAHIWAL

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

LODHRAN

JHANG

M. GARH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

15

69

ANOSH RAFIQ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

LATIF (Selecetd Against
Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MANGA MASIH

15

16

64700104

64700041

M. GARH

SAHIWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ZAHRA NAZAR HUSSAIN 

FARIHA TAHIR 

NAUREEN GAUHAR 

SHAISTA ZAHID 

SIDRA ELAHI 

AIMAN ARIF 

KAINAT BUKHARI 

ALIA HASSAN 

AMJAD ISLAM AMJAD 

NABEELA RANI 

NAZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR

GAUHAR ALI

MIRZA MUHAMMAD ZAHID

MAHBOOB ELAHI

MUHAMMAD ARIF

HAFIZ UL RAHMAN

AHMAD HASSAN KHAN

SHAUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

64700101

64700021

64700114

64700239

64700090

64700098

64700035

64700108

64700109

64700195

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

RAJANPUR

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

VEHARI

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 3 of 12

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

SANA INAM 

GUL FRAZ KHAN 

MUNAZZA ASHRAF 

RABIA BIBI 

TAHIRA KOUSER 

FIZZA ATIF 

NOSHABA LATIF 

SNOBIA QADIR 

UMER RASHEED 

TOOBA UMAR 

MUDASRA REHMAN 

SHAHZAD HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD INAM KARIM

ABDUL MAJEED

DOCTOR MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ALLAH WASAYA

MUHAMMAD ZIA UL MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD ATIF

ABDUL LATIF

HAJI QADIR BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD RASHEED

UMAR HAYYAT

GHULAM AHMED

GHULAM YASEEN

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

64700043

64700189

64700011

64700009

64700156

64700048

64700086

64700010

64700103

64700027

64700042

64700003

M. GARH

JHANG

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

FALAK ABDUL REHMAN 

SAIRA SARWAR 

MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB HASSAN 

ASMA ABDUL HAKEEM 

TAHREEMA SHABIR 

IQRA ZULFIQAR 

NAILA NAWAZ 

SABIH BANOO 

NAJMA BIBI 

SOBIA BASHAIR 

HAFIZ ANEES UR REHAMAN 

AQSA NAZ 

ABDUL REHMAN

GHULAM SARWAR

MUHAMMAD FAZAL KHAN

ABDUL HAKEEM

MUHAMMAD SHABIR

ZULFIQAR ALI

RUB NAWAZ KHAN

MUKHTAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD DIN

BASHAIR AHMAD

SHAFIQ UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

64700073

64700028

64700100

64700047

64700099

64700238

64700012

64700163

64700115

64700159

64700069

64700116

KASUR

M. GARH

LAHORE

MULTAN

M. GARH

R.Y. KHAN

M. GARH

SAHIWAL

RAJANPUR

OKARA

LAHORE

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

ZOHRA SABA 

SAIMA MUMTAZ 

LALA BATOOL 

MUHAMMAD SAMI 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN JAMIL 

AINEE ASHRAF 

YUSRA MAGREY 

FAIZA ABID 

AYESHA ABDUL HALEEM 

AYESHA FAROOQ 

FAIZA BASHARAT 

AHMAD ALI 

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

 KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD MUNIR ARIF

MALIK MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ZAHID HUSSAIN MAGREY

RANA ABID FAROOQ

ABDUL HALEEM

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

BASHARAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ALEEM

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

64700175

64700020

64700199

64700092

64700068

64700038

64700022

64700105

64700193

64700049

64700190

64700096

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

70

71

72

73

74

NADIA BANO 

AYESHA SIDDIQUA 

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AHSAN 

SHAHEENA SARWAR 

HIRA ABBAS 

SAFIA MUMTAZ 

AIMAN ZAHRA 

ASIFA SADIQ 

SHAISTA JAVAID 

QASIM ZAHOOR 

SADIA RAFIQUE 

KIRAN AKRAM 

GHULAM AKBAR

MUHAMMAD MUQEEM AHMAD

ABDUL KAREEM

GHULAM SARWAR

CH ABBAS ALI

MUHAMAD MUMTAZ

HAJI ALTAF HUSSAIN

CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD SADIQ

JAVAID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

64700036

64700124

64700082

64700024

64700154

64700157

64700064

64700079

64700008

64700015

64700169

64700014

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

KHANEWAL

D.G. KHAN

SIALKOT

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

MIANWALI

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Page(s) 7 of 12

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

ZAIB UN NISA 

AAMNA NAZIR 

NAZIA SARWAR 

SIDRA PERVAZ 

ANAM SHAHZADI 

SAMIA SHAHNAWAZ 

RABIA YASMEEN 

MADIHA  ASLAM 

FORAT KHALID 

SAYYED MUSTAHSAN ALI NAQVI 

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

NOSHABA NERGIS 

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

PERVAZ ASLAM

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD SHAHNAWAZ

HAQ NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM GILL

MUHAMMAD KHALID QURESHI

SAYYED SARFARAZ HUSSAIN NAQV

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ZAIGHUM UD DIN

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

64700191

64700183

64700089

64700017

64700033

64700132

64700127

64700095

64700002

64700112

64700046

64700045

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

T.T. SINGH

GUJRANWALA

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

ASIA YOUSUF 

ALI NAYYER MAAN 

TAHIRA ZAFAR ULLAH 

TAHIRA SHAHEEN 

KANWAL IQBAL 

SAIMA BATOOL 

SAHAR BANO 

MUHAMMAD AMIQUE 

SARFRAZ AHMAD 

RUBAB GUL 

USMAN ALI 

ASIA MUKHTIAR 

MUHAMMAD YOUSUF

NAYYAR SADIQ MAAN

CHUHADARY ZAFAR ULLAH KHAN

ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

FAIZ BUKHSH

SHOUKAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SHABEER AHMAD

DOST MUHAMMAD

ALLAH YAR

MUKHTIAR AHMED

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

64700217

64700126

64700125

64700137

64700141

64700093

64700031

64700081

64700121

64700001

64700151

64700219

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

MULTAN

SARGODHA

M. GARH

SARGODHA

PAKPATTAN

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

SIDRA ISHFAQ 

MARIUM KHALID 

SUMMERA SULTAN 

TASLEEM SHAHZADI 

RABIA NAZEER 

HUMERA ANWAR 

SHAHID IMRAN 

AROOJ KHAN 

KANWAL MAJEED 

UMER SHARIF 

ROBIA SHABBIR 

MUDASSARA ANWAR 

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

MUHAMMAD KHALID ZUBAIR

SULTAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

NAZEER AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD KHAN

ISHFAQ KHAN

MAJEED ULLAH

MUHAMMAD ANSAR

SHABBIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

64700214

64700005

64700113

64700030

64700060

64700162

64700006

64700128

64700070

64700074

64700032

64700055

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

ATTOCK

NAROWAL

M. GARH

OKARA

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

GUJRAT

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWALPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

SHAHZAD SHAFIQUE 

SABA AMBAR 

SAIQA SHAUKAT 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

ZUBAIDA PARVEEN 

SANIA HAIDER 

AMIR HUSSAIN 

ZAFAR MEHMOOD ABBASI 

ADNAN AHMAD KHAN 

FALAK NAZ 

ANAM AISHA 

SALMA SAEED 

SHAFIQUE AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

SHAUKAT MASIH

BASHIR AHMAD

ALLAH BAKHASH

GHULAM SHABBIR HAIDER

TALIB HUSSAIN

GULZAREEN ABBASI

ABID HUSSAIN

M. TARIQ JAVED

MUHAMMAD IDRESS

SAEED AHMED

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

64700075

64700037

64700004

64700122

64700174

64700107

64700229

64700236

64700145

64700136

64700023

64700158

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

KASUR

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

M. GARH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

IMRAN AHMAD 

NABEELA MALIK 

HUNAINA ASIF 

ANEESA NAZ 

SAIRA RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 

SAIMA IQBAL 

MARYAM NASIR 

ASHI KIRAN 

UZMA SHAHZADI 

SUMIRA BANO 

MANZOOR AHMAD

ABDUL JABBAR

MUHAMMED ASIF

ALLAH DITTA

RIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD  IQBAL BUTT

NASIR KAMAL

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD TUFFAIL

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

64700102

64700016

64700135

64700181

64700149

64700117

64700184

64700138

64700129

64700106

64700111

M.B.DIN

CHAKWAL

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NAROWAL

MULTAN

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (BLIND)    -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

16 Case #  6G2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


